

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5865/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2003 in WP No. 2165/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JAISHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uday B.Dube,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr.A.P.Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

A copy of

the Award is handed over by the respondents to the petitioner.

The
respect thereof under petitioner will be entitled to seek relief in r

Section 18 of the Land

Acquisition Act, 1894, as may be available to her under the law

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master